
Bob Jones (14-4-1) -vs- Spartanburg Methodis (10-5-1)
11/2/2024 at Spartanburg, SC (Nash Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 11/2/2024
Attendance: 102
Stadium: Nash Soccer Field
Officials: Scorer, Danny Kambel   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Bob Jones 2 2 4
Spartanburg Methodis 0 0 0

Bob Jones 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Margaret Cummings 0 0 0 0 76
5 Jane Farr 0 0 0 0 90
7 Abby Arrowood 1 0 0 0 73
8 Reagan Tierney 0 0 0 0 76
9 Estrella Cruz 1 1 0 0 24
10 Mia Marks 2 2 2 1 25
11 Sarah Ward 0 0 0 1 30
17 Celeste Baladi 3 2 1 1 82
22 Jessica Townsend 0 0 0 0 90
28 Shannon Miller 0 0 0 0 32
30 Francesca Peters 0 0 0 0 30

Substitutes
0 Kali Jackson 0 0 0 0 14
2 Lily Davis 4 3 1 0 43
4 Madison Avelino 0 0 0 0 49
6 Brooke Coursen 0 0 0 0 56
12 Myleigh Shaw 0 0 0 0 16
18 Mady Pfaffenroth 0 0 0 0 46
25 Lauren Green 0 0 0 0 14
27 Abby Nelson 1 0 0 0 19
31 Naomi Peters 0 0 0 0 21
33 Lydia Howell 0 0 0 0 55

Totals 12 8 4 3 961

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Kali Jackson 12:48 0 0
1 Margaret Cummings 77:12 0 1

Totals 0 1

Spartanburg Methodis 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ava Wilson 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Makai Bowen 0 0 0 0 70
F 3 Kaylee Damsen 0 0 0 0 40
D 6 Logan Harvin 0 0 0 0 67
F 8 Camila Moscoso 0 0 0 0 45
D 10 CJ Hawkins 2 2 0 0 63
MF 14 Johana Martinez 0 0 0 0 24
D 16 Sierra Gies 0 0 0 0 29
MF 17 Caroline Taylor 0 0 0 0 64
MF 18 Caitlin Lagos 0 0 0 0 90

20 Evelyn Garcia 0 0 0 0 45
Substitutes

5 Laura Giraldo 0 0 0 0 21
11 Camden Brooks 0 0 0 0 23
13 Krystal Martinez 0 0 0 0 65
15 Grace White 0 0 0 0 18
19 Alexa Ostos 0 0 0 0 27
22 Tiffiah Cruell 0 0 0 0 14
25 Andrea Tapia 3 0 0 0 34
30 Lucero Rivera 0 0 0 0 14
31 Kennedy Olheiser 0 0 0 0 41
33 Camila Sanchez 0 0 0 0 8
34 Jessica Olson 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 5 2 0 0 906

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ava Wilson 90:00 4 4

Totals 4 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Bob Jones 6 6 12
Spartanburg Methodis 2 3 5

Saves By Period
Bob Jones 2 0 2
Spartanburg Methodis 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Bob Jones 3 0 3
Spartanburg Methodis 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Bob Jones 1 3 4
Spartanburg Methodis 5 2 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

1:09
BOB
JONE Celeste Baladi 18 yards top of box

11:39
BOB
JONE Mia Marks Sarah Ward

GOAL by Bob Jones Mia Marks, Assist by Sarah
Ward

50:02
BOB
JONE Mia Marks Top of box to upper rt

75:45
BOB
JONE Lily Davis Celeste Baladi Stole ball from defense



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 BOB JONE Margaret Cummings at goalie for Bob Jones.
0:00 SPARTANB Ava Wilson at goalie for Spartanburg Methodis.
1:09 BOB JONE GOAL by Bob Jones Celeste Baladi (FIRST GOAL)

Bob Jones 1, Spartanburg Methodis 0
-- BOB JONE 18 yards top of box
1:55 BOB JONE Shot by Bob Jones Celeste Baladi, Blocked.
1:55 BOB JONE Corner kick by Bob Jones Mia Marks [1:55].
-- BOB JONE Foul on Bob Jones.
8:44 SPARTANB Shot by Spartanburg Methodis CJ Hawkins, Defensive Save by Abby Arrowood.
11:39 BOB JONE GOAL by Bob Jones Mia Marks, Assist by Sarah Ward

Bob Jones 2, Spartanburg Methodis 0
11:39 SPARTANB Corner kick by Spartanburg Methodis Johana Martinez [11:39].
17:56 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Alexa Ostos for Sierra Gies.
-- SPARTANB Foul on Spartanburg Methodis.
20:32 BOB JONE Shot by Bob Jones Abby Arrowood, Blocked.
21:03 BOB JONE Corner kick by Bob Jones Mia Marks [21:03].
21:22 BOB JONE Header Shot by Bob Jones Celeste Baladi, Save (by goalie) Ava Wilson.
21:41 BOB JONE Corner kick by Bob Jones Mia Marks [21:41].
23:54 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Laura Giraldo for Johana Martinez.
23:54 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Abby Nelson for Estrella Cruz.
25:22 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Myleigh Shaw for Mia Marks.
25:22 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Krystal Martinez for Makai Bowen.
25:22 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Kennedy Olheiser for Kaylee Damsen.
26:02 SPARTANB Offside against Spartanburg Methodis.
26:19 SPARTANB Header Shot by Spartanburg Methodis CJ Hawkins, Save (by goalie) Margaret Cummings.
-- SPARTANB Foul on Spartanburg Methodis.
29:58 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Mady Pfaffenroth for Francesca Peters.
29:58 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Brooke Coursen for Sarah Ward.
32:28 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Lily Davis for Shannon Miller.
32:28 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Camden Brooks for CJ Hawkins.
34:39 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Lydia Howell for Abby Nelson.
-- SPARTANB Foul on Spartanburg Methodis.
39:32 BOB JONE Shot by Bob Jones Lily Davis, Save (by goalie) Ava Wilson.
40:07 SPARTANB Offside against Spartanburg Methodis.
-- SPARTANB Foul on Spartanburg Methodis.
40:57 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Grace White for Logan Harvin.
40:57 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Madison Avelino for Myleigh Shaw.
-- SPARTANB Foul on Spartanburg Methodis.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 SPARTANB For Spartanburg Methodis: #18 Caitlin Lagos.
45:00 SPARTANB For Spartanburg Methodis: #2  Makai Bowen, #8  Camila Moscoso, #20 Evelyn Garcia.

45:00 SPARTANB
For Spartanburg Methodis: #1  Ava Wilson, #2  Makai Bowen, #10 CJ Hawkins, #13 Krystal Martinez, #17 Caroline
Taylor, #18 Caitlin Lagos, #25 Andrea Tapia.

48:58 BOB JONE Shot by Bob Jones Estrella Cruz, Save (by goalie) Ava Wilson.
50:02 BOB JONE GOAL by Bob Jones Mia Marks, goal number 2 for season.

Bob Jones 3, Spartanburg Methodis 0
-- BOB JONE Top of box to upper rt
50:02 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Logan Harvin for Caroline Taylor.
-- SPARTANB Foul on Spartanburg Methodis.
54:10 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Kennedy Olheiser for Camila Moscoso.
55:06 SPARTANB Shot by Spartanburg Methodis Andrea Tapia, Hit Crossbar.
-- BOB JONE Foul on Bob Jones.
-- SPARTANB Foul on Spartanburg Methodis.
64:06 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Lydia Howell for Estrella Cruz.
65:17 SPARTANB Shot by Spartanburg Methodis Andrea Tapia, High.
65:23 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Caroline Taylor for Laura Giraldo.
66:59 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Mady Pfaffenroth for Sarah Ward.



66:59 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Kaylee Damsen for Alexa Ostos.
68:48 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Naomi Peters for Abby Arrowood.
-- BOB JONE Foul on Bob Jones.
69:30 SPARTANB Shot by Spartanburg Methodis Andrea Tapia, Wide.
71:22 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Lily Davis for Mia Marks.
74:07 BOB JONE Shot by Bob Jones Lily Davis, Save (by goalie) Ava Wilson.
75:45 BOB JONE GOAL by Bob Jones Lily Davis, Assist by Celeste Baladi

Bob Jones 4, Spartanburg Methodis 0
-- BOB JONE Stole ball from defense
75:45 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Brooke Coursen for Mady Pfaffenroth.
75:45 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Madison Avelino for Reagan Tierney.
75:45 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Grace White for CJ Hawkins.
75:45 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Tiffiah Cruell for Logan Harvin.
75:45 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Lucero Rivera for .
75:45 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Lauren Green for Lily Davis.
75:45 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Jessica Olson for Kennedy Olheiser.
75:45 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Kali Jackson for Margaret Cummings.
77:12 BOB JONE Kali Jackson at goalie for Bob Jones.
79:15 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Sierra Gies for Caroline Taylor.
79:15 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Camden Brooks for Andrea Tapia.
81:48 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Abby Nelson for Celeste Baladi.
81:48 SPARTANB Spartanburg Methodis substitution: Camila Sanchez for Kaylee Damsen.
86:09 BOB JONE Bob Jones substitution: Abby Arrowood for Brooke Coursen.
87:23 BOB JONE Shot by Bob Jones Lily Davis, High.
88:37 BOB JONE Shot by Bob Jones Abby Nelson, Blocked.
-- BOB JONE Foul on Bob Jones.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


